THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PELEE

BY-LAW: 2021 - 14

"Township of Pelee Service Delivery Review"

(May 10th, 2021)

A By-Law to adopt the final report for the Township of Pelee Service Delivery Review.

WHEREAS the Township of Pelee, effective May 10, 2021, deems it desirable to pass a By-Law to adopt the final report for the Township of Pelee Service Delivery Review as prepared by Strategy Corp Inc.

THEREFORE be it resolved that the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Pelee enacts as follows:

 The Township of Pelee: Service Delivery Review Final Report, prepared by Strategy Corp Inc., dated March 2021 and the attached hereto are hereby adopted.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS 10th DAY OF MAY 2021.

Original Signed By:
MAYOR, Raymond Durocher
Original Signed By:
CAO/Clerk, Janice Hensel